DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2184.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,224.00 Pgs=2 2023-999501

08/15/2023 08:59 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-33-817-014 R.P.T.T.: \$2,184.00 Escrow No.: 23036517-SA When Recorded Return To:

Marlene L. Ambar 224 Forrest Hill Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: Marlene L. Ambar 224 Forrest Hill Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Joel Byron Wall, an unmarried man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Marlene L. Ambar, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, in Block D, of Final Subdivision Map for Chichester Estates, Phase 12, Map #1006-12, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 8th, 2004, as Document No. 601490.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-33-817-014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Barga	in, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 23036517	7-SA
Dated this day of Joel Byron Wall	August, 201	23.	
STATE OF NEVADA			\ \
COUNTY OF Dougl	<u>as</u>		7
This instrument was acknown Byron Wall. Notary Public	wledged before me on this <u>10</u>	day of <u>August</u>	, 20 <u>3</u> 3 by Joel
	SHERRY AOK Notary Public - St Appointment Recorded No: 05-96319-5 - Exp	ate of Nevada in Douglas County	

		NEVADA								
DEC 1.		TION OF VA sor Parcel Nur								^
a)	1320-3	0.047.044	•							
b) c)										
d)										\ \
2.	Type o	f Property:								\ \
a)				[7] - ·			FOR	RECORDER'S	OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c)		cant Land ndo/Twnhse	p)		Fam. Resid	ence	Door			\ \
e)		. Bldg.	d) f)	☐ 2-4 F			l	ment/Instrument	The second name of the second	
g)		icultural	ر. h)	☐ Comi			Book	-	_ Pag	
31		er:		LJ MODII	e Home		Date	of Recording: _		
							Notes	s:		
3. a	a. Total	l Value/Sale P	rice o	f Property:		ı	200	\$500.00	io 00	
b	. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclos	sure Only (value of pro	nerty) 』	and the same of th	<u>\$560,00</u> (\$0.00)	0.00	
C	. Trans	sfer Tax Value	:					\$560,00	0.00	
		Property Tran						\$2,184.0		
4.	IF EXE	MPTION CLAI	MED:		<	r.	<	<u> </u>		
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exen	nption	, per NRS	375.090, S	ection:	1			
	b. Expl	ain Reason fo	r Exe	mption:		1		\ /		- 1114
5.	Partial I	nterest: Perce	entage	Being Tra	ınsferred: _	100.00%			7	
The u	ındersia	ned declares :	and a	cknowlode	ioo undaa.	16 .	- No.	iury, pursuant to	NRS	375.060 and NRS
3/5.1 Suppo	10, that ided by	the informati	ion pr	rovided is	correct to	the bes	st of t	heir information	and b	375.060 and NRS elief, and can be
parties	s agree	the disallowa	nce o	of any clair	to substant	uate me	intorr	nation provided	herein.	Furthermore, the
									r additio	onal tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer
and S	eller sh	all be jointly:	and s	everally li	able for an	y additi	onal a	mount owed,	1	5.050, the Buyer
	ature;	Carrettes	124	(10 mars 1912 and	/	1		\ \) . E
Sign:	ature:	/		75			$\overline{}$	_ Capacity:	\rightarrow	Granter-ESCASU
_			-				\rightarrow	_ Capacity:	**	Grantee
SELLE	ER (GR/	ANTOR) INFO	RMA	TION		BUYE	R (GF	RANTEE) INFOR	MATIO	N
		(EQUIRED)		\				(REQUIRED)		
Print	Name:	Joel Byron W	all	1		Print N	Name:	Marlene L. Am	har	
Addre		P.O Box 246	<u>\</u>	_ `\		Addre	- 10	224 Forrest Hil		
City:		Wellington	_ ^	<u> </u>		City:	1	Gardnerville	· · · · · ·	
State:	:	NV	Z	<u>ip: 89444</u>		State:		Nevada	Zin:	89460
COME	PANY/P	ERSON REOL	IEST	INO DECC	inchie (n		And the Park of th			
	7	LIVOUNA INL. CA	ادعاد	ING RECC	KUING (R	equired	if not	seller or buyer)	
- 1	Name:	First Center	nial T	itle Compa	any of Neva	ida Es	sc. #:	23036517-SA		
Addre	ss:	1352 Hwy 3								
City		Gardnerville			State: NV		Zip:	89410		
- N				/	/					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED